

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 444 OF 2007

MD. SHAHABUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent No.3.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter has become
infructuous.

He is granted a week's time to file application to withdraw the Writ
Petition.

List again on 5.2.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar