

L
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.444 OF 2007

MD. SHAHABUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of writ petition and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel.

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that he may be permitted to withdraw this petition as this petition has become infructuous. The writ petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

I.A. No.2 is also disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master